

The funeral of the late Linus Alkins, affectionately known as "Redman" of Hannay's Valley, Christ Church, Manager at Unity Transports, Owlie's Trucking and Pastor of Calvary Outreach Community Church, will be held on the 25th of November, 2023 at Calvary Outreach Community Church, Hannay's Valley, Christ Church.

The interment will be at Coral Ridge Cemetery Gardens.

Son of Myrtle Alkins and the late Milton Taylor.

Husband of Lorraine Alkins.

Father of Jerome Alkins, Linika Alkins and Joshua Alkins.

Adoptive father of Samantha Marsh, Anderson Burton, Shawna-kay Nelson, Shane Rawlins.

Grandfather of Alexis Alkins-Clarke and Zariah Alkins.

Adoptive Grandfather of Skylar Morgan.

Brother of Linette Wint - Holligan, the late Richard Griffith, Angus Toppin, Sonia Smith - Taylor, Mark Smith, Paul Fenty.

Uncle of the late Reco Alkins, Kareem Alkins, Rashida Alkins, Shakeebra Lane, Ashley Griffith, Cory Griffith, Richard Griffith, Alysha Holligan, Chesteran Holligan, Chelsealyn Wint, Rasheed Alkins, Kaiden Alkins, Lawanda Alkins, Precious Holligan, Zakai Alkins, Raziah Alkins, Shakeeva Lane, Garfield Guallab Jr, Shem Alkins, Samuel Alkins, Sariah Alkins, Seth Alkins.

Cousin of Ricky "Owlie" Alkins, Calvin Alkins, Rhonda Alkins, Dwayne Alkins, Sonia Holligan, Dr. Pamela Alkins - Guallab, David Harris, Trevor Workman, Tania Greenidge, Dwayne Greenidge.

Nephew of Laurine "Patsy", Chester and Ralph Alkins, Elaine Morris, Eunice Harris, Edwin Taylor.

<u>Father-in-law</u> of Jalissa Waldron.

Son-in-law of Bernice Mcdougal, Compton Fraser (Guyana).

Brother-in-law of Sonia, Sean and others.

Godfather of Tamika, Marissa, Nicholi, Daana, Rakairo, Josiah and others

Friend of Hayden and Diane Brathwaite, Patrick and Glenroy of Roving Response.

Spiritual son of Bishop Algernon Rawlins.

Spiritual father and brother of many within the Calvary Outreach Community Church congregation.

Special Thanks to Roving Response Group, Keith Jones Funeral Home, The Congregation of Calvary Outreach Community Church, ForeverMemoir.

Condolences may be submitted online at www.forevermemoir.com/linusalkins.